FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-23-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



## 100745741

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commission Patents and Trademark			riginal docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyand	·						
XX New	XX Assignn	nent Se	curity Agreen	nent				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	2						
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger		her overnment					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[	(For Use ONLY by U	.S. Gavernment A	gencies)   Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	XX Mark if ad	Iditional names of co		attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Samuel G. Seabrook Jr.	Vaccination and		mente di apport contrologo del contrologo di	Month Day Year 5/8/98				
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) John W. Molony				5/8/98				
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Part Comment of the Part of th	Mark if additio	onal names of re	ceiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Magellan Companies, Inc.			or and again a programmer of the second	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)			and the special of the special	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1()51 Planters Place			The order of the second	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate d <b>ocum</b> ent from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Mt. Pleasant	South Card		29464 Zo Coo	72				
Domestic Representative Name and Ac		Enter for the first R						
Name								
/E.7.596								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)			The second secon					
Address (line 4)	The second of th							
F	OR OFFICE US	ONLY	And the second s					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO PROPERTY DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone No	ımber 864–271–1592
Name DORITY & MANNING, ATTOR	NEYS AT LAW, P.A.	
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 1449		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carol	ina 29602-1449	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 11
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
08/953,908		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter, the data the nateral	unplication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.	The Application, enter the date the patern	The state of the s
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involve	ed. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3 41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	nt.) #
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature	The state of the s	
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, th <b>e foregoing informatio</b> n	is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the c		
indicated herein.	in In.	00 1.100
Timothy A. Cassidy	1. WY AT WAS	6/11/70
Name of Person Signing	Sighature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	F	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	reving parties attached
Enter additional Co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wark if additional haines of con-	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Nahole (line)	lliam E. Craver, III		5/8/98
Mame (line 2)			Execution Date
f. ~/			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	XX Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	A	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (tine 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United  States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nu		ional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
,	tent Application Number(s	) 	Patent Number(s)
08/953,908			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Samuel G. Seabrook, Jr., a citizen of the United States and resident of 1051 Planters Place, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, John W. Molony, a citizen of the United States and resident of 26 Jamestown Road, Charleston, South Carolina 29401, and William E. Craver, III, a citizen of the United States and resident of 2720 Atlantic Avenue, Sullivans Island, South Carolina 29482, has invented certain improvements in Polymers Containing Antimicrobial Agents and Methods for Making and Using Same, as described in a design application for U. S. Patent No. 08/953,908, filed October 20, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Magellan Companies, Inc. a corporation of the State of South Carolina, and whose address is 1051 Planters Place, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Magellan Companies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign

1

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0492 applications under the provisions of International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Magellan Companies, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Magellan Companies, Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Magellan Companies, Inc., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, or inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this, 1998.
Samuel Sealnordy.
Samuel G. Seabrook, Jr.
STATE OF South (deleter)
COUNTY OF (1) (C) (C) (C)
On this day of, 1998, before me personally appeared, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public for (SEAL)
*
My commission expires: 3000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this, 1998.
John W. Molony
STATE OF July (M. Molony)
STATE OF JUNE (M. Molony)  COUNTY OF MALENER.
A = A = A
On this day of , 1998, before me personally appeared , to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act

3

	IN TEST	YKOMIT	WH]	EREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal		
this	SHE	day	of	May	<u> </u>		hereunto , 19	998.						
							William & Cram -							
						W.	illiam E.	Cra	лeг,	, III				

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

On this **PR**day of May, 1998, before me personally appeared William E CRAVELM, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public for S.C. (SEAL)

My commission expires: \(\frac{7}{23}\), 2007